

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 904 of 2025

Revisionist :- Anup Kumar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Anurag Shukla, Mewa Lal Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

Order on Delay Condonation Application

1. Sri Anurag Shukla, learned counsel for the revisionist, Sri Brij Mohan Singh, learned counsel for respondent no. 2 and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 to file objections on delay condonation application.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 19.8.2025.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

Ujjawal