



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 904 of 2025

Anup Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Anurag Shukla, Mewa Lal Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Braj Mohan Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Heard Mr. Anurag Shukla, learned counsel for revisionist, Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. Brij Mohan Singh, learned counsel for opposite party no.2.
2. Mr. Shukla has stated that he has received counter affidavit on 6th February, 2026. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit and Mr. Singh has no objection.
3. List this matter on 27th April, 2026 as fresh before appropriate Bench.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

April 10, 2026
Kpy